OP \$40.00 3609971

ETAS ID: TM583948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Killer Killer EFundraiser LLC		06/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curt D Waisath	
Street Address:	3903 E. Huber St.	
City:	Mesa	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85205	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3609971	HOMEOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4803052124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (480) 393-0404

Email: jeff@whitleylegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Whitley
Address Line 1: 17550 N. Perimeter Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 130

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Whitley
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Whitley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC062920#page1.tif source=DOC062920#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Killer Killer EFundraiser, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 7028 Kearny Drive, Huntington Beach, CA 92648 ("Assignor") and Curt D. Waisath and Karen Waisath, a married couple with an address at 3903 E Huber St., Mesa AZ 85205 (collectively, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently using in commerce the trademark HOMEOLOGY for household cleaning products, namely, dish soap, cleaning preparations, all-purpose cleaning sprays, and disposable cleaning wipes impregnated with chemicals or compounds for household use (the "Trademark");

The Trademark is the subject of United States Trademark Registration Number 3,609,971, with a registration date of April 21, 2009;

WHEREAS, Assignor has recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a June 5, 2020 assignment of the Trademark from Super G Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, including but not limited to U.S. Registration No. 3,609,971, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration of the Trademark to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0240

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor is not aware of any agreements or contracts limiting in any way Assignor's ability to use and enforce the Trademark. In addition, Assignor is not currently aware of any uses of any trademarks or service marks by third parties that would result in a likelihood of confusion to consumers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Killer Killer EFundraiser, LLC

Date: 6/29/20

Print Name: (

Title: Member

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 6/24/20

Curt Waisath

Karen Waisath

2